technical superintendents, six (6) counselors, and six (6) director-

generals with a rank of grade twelve (12); six (6) deputy director-

generals with a rank of grade eleven (11); one (1) director and twelve 

(12) to fourteen (14) senior specialists with a rank of grade ten (10) to 

grade eleven (11); one hundred and nine (109) to one hundred and twenty-

three (123) technical specialists, six (6) secretaries, and six (6) 

auditors with a rank of grade eight (8) to grade nine (9), of whom fifty-

six (56) senior technical specialists, three (3) senior secretaries, and 

two (2) senior auditors may have a rank of grade ten (10) to grade eleven